506098823 06/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6145544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOUD & CLEAR PRODUCTS, LLC	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIGGIE INC.	
Street Address:	786 MAYSVILLE CIRCLE	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16530809	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)348-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 425-348-3500

Email: docketing@ampacc.com

Correspondent Name: AMPACC LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 6100 219TH ST. SW

Address Line 2: SUITE 580

Address Line 4: MOUNTLAKE TERRACE, WASHINGTON 98043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412AA0004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE G. ROUTEN
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle G. Routen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change Signed#page1.tif source=Name Change Signed#page2.tif source=Name Change Signed#page3.tif source=Name Change Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 506098823 REEL: 052885 FRAME: 0399

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"LOUD & CLEAR PRODUCTS, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "BIGGIE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "BIGGIE INC.",

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 12:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

7635681 8100M SR# 20197715803

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203860069

Date: 10-24-19

PATENT REEL: 052885 FRAME: 0400 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:59 PM 10/24/2019
FILED 12:59 PM 10/24/2019
SR 20197715803 - File Number 7635681

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

LOUD & CLEAR PRODUCTS, LLC

WITH AND INTO

BIGGIE INC.

Pursuant to Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Biggie Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation of each of the Corporation and Loud & Clear Products, LLC, a California limited liability company ("LCP"), which are the constituent entities in the merger (the "Constituent Entities"), are as follows:

NAME	STATE OF ORGANIZATION		
Biggie Inc.	Delaware		
Loud & Clear Products, LLC	California		

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger and Reincorporation dated as of October 23, 2019 (the "Merger Agreement") by and between the Constituent Entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>**THIRD**</u>: The merger shall become effective at the time of the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "**Effective Time**").

FOURTH: In accordance with the Merger Agreement, at the Effective Time, LCP will merge with and into the Corporation, and the Corporation will continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). At the Effective Time, the separate existence of LCP will cease.

FIFTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the merger is Biggie Inc.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation attached as <u>Exhibit A</u> being concurrently filed.

SEVENTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is 786 Maysville Circle, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of either Constituent Entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed by the undersigned, a duly authorized officer of the Surviving Corporation, on behalf of the Surviving Corporation as of October 24, 2019.

BIGGIE INC.

By: <u>/s/ Gordon Handelsman</u> Name: Gordon Handelsman

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

APPENDIX

	Application	Filing	Patent	Issue
Title of Invention	Number	Date	Number	Date
METHOD OF				
MANUFACTURING A CAR				
WINDOW GRAPHIC	15694598	9/1/2017	10467931	11/5/2019
METHOD OF				
MANUFACTURING A CAR				
WINDOW GRAPHIC	16667001	10/29/2019	N/A	N/A
WINDOW CLING	29616144	9/1/2017	D861793	10/1/2019
METHOD FOR CREATING				
A CURVED COVERING				
FROM FLAT MATERIAL	16530809	8/2/2019	N/A	N/A
METHOD FOR CREATING				
A CURVED COVERING				
FROM FLAT MATERIAL	PCT/US2020/016176	1/31/2020	N/A	N/A

PATENT REEL: 052885 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 06/09/2020